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Gilford Zoning Board of Adjustment
Notice of Public Hearing
Tuesday, April 26, 2022

Gilford Town Hall
47 Cherry Valley Road
Gilford, NH 03249
Conference Room A


             7:00 P.M.

The Gilford Zoning Board of Adjustment will meet on Tuesday, April 26, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. to hold a public hearing to consider the following application(s):
You may join the meeting with a computer, tablet, or smartphone via GoToMeeting at
https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/432107749
You can also dial in using your phone.
United States: +1 (872) 240-3212
Access Code: 432-107-749

REMOTE PARTICIPATION IS PROVIDED AS A COURTESY.  SHOULD THERE BE TECHNICAL DIFFICULTIES WITH THE TOWN’S SYSTEM, THE MEETING/HEARING WILL NOT BE ADJOURNED.
1.
Applications:
1.1
MG Holdings, LLC
Application #2021000525 - Applicant is seeking a Variance from Article 6, Section 6.22.3 to allow excavation and/or filling of slopes greater than 25% to allow construction of a house on property located at 69 White Birch Drive on Tax Map & Lot #253-366.000 in the Single Family Residential (SFR) Zone.  Tabled from the March 29, 2022 meeting. 

1.2
MG Holdings, LLC

Application #2021000526 - Applicant is seeking Variances from Article 6, Section 6.22.3 to allow excavation and/or filling of slopes greater than 25%, and from Article 5, Section 5.1.3 to allow construction of a house within the front setback, on property located at 77 White Birch Drive on Tax Map & Lot #253-365.000 in the Single Family Residential (SFR) Zone.  Tabled from the March 29, 2022 meeting. 
1.3
John & Maria Blaisdell
Application #2022000099 – Applicants are seeking a Variance from Article 5, Section 5.1.3, to allow replacing an existing 5’x 28’deck/balcony without posts, with a 12’x 28’ deck with 4 posts which will encroach into the front setback.  The property is located at 26 Mountain Drive on Tax Map & Lot #254-034.000 in Single Family Residential (SFR) Zone.  Table from the March 29, 2022 meeting.
1.4
Michael Bourque 

Application #2022000102 – Applicant is seeking a Variance from Article 5, Section 5.1.3, to allow construction of a 12’x20’ deck to have a four (4) foot front setback where a minimum setback of 35 feet is required.  The property is a corner lot located at 12 Heights Road on Tax Map & Lot #223-460.000 in the Single Family Residential (SFR) Zone.  Tabled from the March 29, 2022 meeting.
1.5
Dennis Bochichio and Nancy Bochichio
Application #2022000155 – Applicants are seeking a variance from Article 5, Section 5.1.1, Lot Size and Buildable Area, to allow a boundary line adjustment that will reduce the size of an existing developed lot from 30,393 square feet (0.698 acres) to 17,958 square feet (0.412 acres) where a minimum of 43,560 square feet (1.0 acre) is required.  The property is located at 81 Chestnut Drive on Tax Map & Lot #241-029.000 in the Single Family Residential (SFR) Zone.

1.6
Native Timberworks Carpentry and Design, LLC  

Application #2022000156 – Applicant is seeking a variance from Article 5, Section 5.14, Side Setback Area, paragraph (a), and Table 2, Dimensional Regulations, of the Gilford Zoning Ordinance, to allow an existing house to be replaced with a new house that will have side setbacks of approximately 10 feet on the northwest side and approximately 21 feet on the southeast side where a minimum side setback of 25 feet is required on each side.  The property is located at 39 Lockes Island on Tax Map & Lot #243-036.000 in the Island Residential (IR) Zone and Island and Shore Frontage District.
2.
Other Business 
3.
Minutes     
4.
Adjournment
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